Town Clerk's Office | Town of Brookfield 645 N. Janacek Road | Brookfield, WI 53045 Phone: (262)796-3788 | Fax: (262)796-0339



May 3, 2023

## Notice of Public Hearing Town of Brookfield

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Plan Commission and Town Board of the Town of Brookfield will hold a Public Hearing in the Erich Gnant Room of the Town Hall, 645 N. Janacek Road, Brookfield, Wisconsin, on Tuesday, May 23, 2023 at 7:00p.m.

The purpose of the hearing is to consider a recommendation from the Plan Commission for a Zoning Code Text Amendment to Section 17.02(14)(b)1, related to conditional use permit procedures.

For information regarding this Public Hearing, please contact Town of Brookfield Town Planner, Bryce Hembrook at (262)796-3760. All interested parties will be given an opportunity to be heard at said Public Hearing.

Tom Hagie Town Administrator/Interim Town Clerk

Published in the Freeman this 9th and 16th day of May 2023.